Clients for Construction works executed by them or work executed and certified by the 
Engineer-in-charge/independent Engineer/ Authority's Engineer, in the aforesaid construction 
works. 

We further certify that the total estimated capital cost of the project is Rs.268.46 Cr. (Rupees 
Two hundred sixty-eight CJ'Ot'c nnd fourty six lacs only), which the Applicant received or 
has executed the work as certified by the Engineer-in-charge/independent Engineer/Authority 
's Engineer Rs 130.09 Cr. (Rupees One hundred thirty cro rc and nine lacs only), during

[...]

Clients for Construction works executed by them or work executed and certified by the 
Engineer-in-charge/independent Engineer/Authority's Engineer, in the aforesaid construction, 
in the aforesaid construction works. 

We further certify that the total estimated capital cost of the project is Rs.306.95 Cr. (Rupees 
Three hundred six cror·e and ninety five lacs only), which the Applicant received or has 
executed the work as certified by the Engineer-in-charge/independent Engineer/Authority's 
Engineer Rs.304.69 Cr. (Rupees Three hundered four one crore and sixty nine lHcs only),

[...]

We further certify that the total estimated capital cost of the project is Rs.457.52 Cr. (Rupees 
four hundred fifty seven crore and fifty two lacs only), of which the Applicant received or 
has executed the work as certifi ed by the Engineer-in-charge/independent 
Engineer/Authority's Engineer Rs 408.71 Cr. (Rupees Four hundred eight cro1·e and 
seventy one lacs only), during the past five financiaJ years as per year-wise details noted 
below: 

Year 
2015-16 
2016-17 
2017~18 

Total 

Worl<s executed 
85.38 Cr. 
172.49 Cr. 
150.84 Cr. 
408.71 Cr. 

Date: December 21, 2018 

For- I-I.

[...]

We further certify that the total estimated capital cost of the project is Rs. 216.11 Cr. 
(Rupees Two hundred sixteen crore and eleven lacs only), of which the Applicant 
received or has executed the work as certified by the Engineer-in-charge/independent 
Engineer/Authority's Engineer Rs 131.41 Cr. (Rupees One hundred thirty one uore and 
forty one lacs only), during the past five financial years as per year-wise details noted below: 

Year 
2017-18 
Total 

Works executed 
131.41 Cr. 
131.41 C r. 

Da te: December 21, 2018 

..... . u ... 23 

Project Code: i 

Certificate regarding construction works

[...]

We further certify that the total estimated capital cost of the project is Rs.198.21 Cr. (Rupees 
One h undred ninety eight ct·ore and twenty one lacs only), of which the Applicant 
received or has executed the work as certified by the Engineer-in-charge/independent 
Engineer/Authority's Engineer Rs 158.74 Cr. (Rupees One hundred fifty eight crorc an d 
seventy four lacs only), during the past five financial years as per year-wise details noted 
below: 

Year 
2016-17 
2017-18 
Total 

Works executed 
63.28 C r. 
95.46 Cr. 
158.74 Cr. 

Da te: Decem ber 21, 2018 

..... ...; ... 24 

Project Code:

[...]

November, 2013 and the project was commissioned on 3P 1 March, 2018. It is certified that 
Bidder received payments from its Clients for Construction works executed by them, in the 
aforesaid construction works. 

We further certify that the total estimated capital cost of the project is Rs. 232.23 Cr. 
(Rupees Two hundred thirty two crorc and twenty three lacs only), of which the 
Applicant received or has executed the work as certified by the Engineer-in­
charge/independent Engineer/Authority's Engineer Rs.218.44 Cr. (Rupees Two hundred 
eighteen crorc and forty four lacs only), during the past five financial years as per year­
wise details noted below: 

Year 
2014· 15 
2015· 16 
2016-17 
2017-18 
Tota l 

Wori\S executed 
69.45 Cr. 
52.38 Cr. 
28.60 Cr. 
68.01 Cr. 
218.44 Cr. 

Date: December 21,2018

[...]

unconditionally and without reservation guarantee the due and faithful fulfilment and 
compliance of the terms and conditions of the Bidding Documents (including the RFP 
Document) by the said Bidder and unconditionally and irrevocably undertake to pay forthwith 
to the Authority an amount of INR 9,59,00,000.00 (Indian Rupees Nine Crore Fifty Nine 
Lakh Only) (hereinafter referred to as the "Guarantee") as our primary obligation without any 
demur, reservation, recourse, contest or protest and without reference to the Bidder if the 
Bidder shall fail to fulfil or comply with all or any of the terms and conditions contained in the